*BASIC CABLE CHANNEL GUIDE*

2

3 ION
4 KTV
5  KPTHF
6 KPTHC
7 DSC
8 TBS
9 KCAU
10 NN
11 NCK
12 IPTV
13 FFRM
14 CW
15 TLC
16 ESPN
17 TNT
18 PARA
19 FX$1
22 BTN
23 USA
24 ESPN2
25 ENC
26 TCM
27 ENCW
28 FX
29 CNN
30 TOON
31 OLN
32 AE
33 HAL
34 DIS
35 CMT
36 HGTV
37 IONM
38 TRU
39 WE
40 HIS
41 FOXN
42 TVL
43 FOOD
4 M1V
45 VH1
46 COM
47 BET
48 NATG

LOCAL CHANNEL
ION

SIOUX CITY (NBC 4)

SIOUX CITY (FOX 44)
SIOUX CITY (CBS 14)
DISCOVERY

ATLANTA

SIOUX CITY (ABC 9)

NEWS NATION
NICKELODEON

SIOUX CITY (IPTV 27)
FREEFORM

cw

THE LEARNING CHANNEL
ESPN

TURNER NETWORK TV
PARAMOUNT

FOX SPORTS 1

BIG TEN NETWORK
SPECIAL INTEREST

ESPN 2

STARZ ENCORE

TURNER CLASSIC MOVIES
STARZ ENCORE WESTERN
SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT
HEADLINE NEWS
CARTOON NETWORK

THE OUTDOOR CHANNEL
ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT
HALLMARK CHANNEL
DISNEY

COUNTRY MUSIC TV
HOME & GARDEN

ION MYSTERY

TRU TV (COURT TV)
WOMAN’S ENTERTAINMENT
HISTORY

FOX NEWS

TV LAND

FOOD NETWORK

MUSIC TELEVISION

VIDEO HITS 1

COMEDY CENTRAL
BLACK ENTERTAINMENT TV
NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC

*HD CHANNELS*

41
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
9-1
9-2
9-3
9-4
141
14-2
14-3
14-4
271
27-2
27-3
27-4
44-1
44-2
44-3

KTIV  SIOUX CITY (NBC 4)

cw cw

ME MEMORY ENTERTAINMENT
COURT COURT TV

ION ION

KCAU SIOUX CITY (ABC 9)

IONM ION MYSTERY

LAFF  LAFF TV

BNC BOUNCETV

DABL DABL

CHRG CHARGE!

COMET COMET

STDM STADIUM

IPTV  IOWA PUBLIC TEL.

IPTVL IOWA PUBLIC TEL. LEARNING
IPTVW I0WA PUBLIC TEL. WORLD
IPTVC IOWA PUBLIC TEL. CREATE
KPTHF SIOUX CITY (FOX 44)

MYTV MYTV

KPTHC SIOUX CITY (CBS 14)

** For more information call 1-800-366-6110

SERVING ARTHUR, IA 51431 &
BATTLE CREEK; IA 51006...

ARTHUR & BATTLE CREEK

CABLE TELEVISION

108 S. MAPLE ST., BOX 488
ODEBOLT, IA 51458



