

BASIC CABLE CHANNEL GUIDE

2		LOCAL CHANNEL
3	ION	ION
4	KTIV	SIOUX CITY (NBC 4)
5	KPTHF	SIOUX CITY (FOX 44)
6	KPTHC	SIOUX CITY (CBS 14)
7	DSC	DISCOVERY
8	TBS	ATLANTA
9	KCAU	SIOUX CITY (ABC 9)
10	NN	NEWS NATION
11	NCK	NICKELODEON
12	IPTV	SIOUX CITY (IPTV 27)
13	FFRM	FREEFORM
14	CW	CW
15	TLC	THE LEARNING CHANNEL
16	ESPN	ESPN
17	TNT	TURNER NETWORK TV
18	PARA	PARAMOUNT
19	FXS1	FOX SPORTS 1
22	BTN	BIG TEN NETWORK
23	USA	SPECIAL INTEREST
24	ESPN2	ESPN 2
25	ENC	STARZ ENCORE
26	TCM	TURNER CLASSIC MOVIES
27	ENCW	STARZ ENCORE WESTERN
28	FX	SPORTS & ENTERTAINMENT
29	CNN	HEADLINE NEWS
30	TOON	CARTOON NETWORK
31	OLN	THE OUTDOOR CHANNEL
32	AE	ARTS & ENTERTAINMENT
33	HAL	HALLMARK CHANNEL
34	DIS	DISNEY
35	CMT	COUNTRY MUSIC TV
36	HGTV	HOME & GARDEN
37	IONM	ION MYSTERY
38	TRU	TRU TV (COURT TV)
39	WE	WOMAN'S ENTERTAINMENT
40	HIS	HISTORY
41	FOXN	FOX NEWS
42	TVL	TV LAND
43	FOOD	FOOD NETWORK
44	MTV	MUSIC TELEVISION
45	VH1	VIDEO HITS 1
46	COM	COMEDY CENTRAL
47	BET	BLACK ENTERTAINMENT TV
48	NATG	NATIONAL GEOGRAPHIC

HD CHANNELS

4-1	KTIV	SIOUX CITY (NBC 4)
4-2	CW	CW
4-3	ME	MEMORY ENTERTAINMENT
4-4	COURT	COURT TV
4-5	ION	ION
9-1	KCAU	SIOUX CITY (ABC 9)
9-2	IONM	ION MYSTERY
9-3	LAFF	LAFF TV
9-4	BNC	BOUNCE TV
14-1	DABL	DABL
14-2	CHRG	CHARGE!
14-3	COMET	COMET
14-4	STDM	STADIUM
27-1	IPTV	IOWA PUBLIC TEL.
27-2	IPTVL	IOWA PUBLIC TEL. LEARNING
27-3	IPTVW	IOWA PUBLIC TEL. WORLD
27-4	IPTVC	IOWA PUBLIC TEL. CREATE
44-1	KPTHF	SIOUX CITY (FOX 44)
44-2	MYTV	MY TV
44-3	KPTHC	SIOUX CITY (CBS 14)

** For more information call 1-800-366-6110

*SERVING ARTHUR, IA 51431 &
BATTLE CREEK, IA 51006...*

**ARTHUR & BATTLE CREEK
CABLE TELEVISION**

108 S. MAPLE ST., BOX 488
ODEBOLT, IA 51458